

Purchasing Department Bid #11-031, Construction Materials for Water Service in the El Conquistador & Lourdes Subdivision.

	bid #11-031, Construction Materia		·	Clowe & Cowan of El		HD Supply- WaterWorks		Ferguson Waterworks	
Item	Estimated		Daief December of Manage	Unit Bid	Subtotal	Unit Bid	Subtotal	Unit Bid	Subtotal
No.	Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	Delivery of Bid Items #2 through #24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	200	L.F.	6" SDR – 35 PVC Pipe	\$2.04	\$408.00	\$1.96	\$392.00	\$2.20	\$462.00
3	420	L.F.	6" C-900 DR-18 PVC Pipe	\$4.49	\$1,885.80	\$4.35	\$1,827.00	\$4.89	\$2,053.80
4	10,300	L.F.	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC Pipe,	\$7.40	\$76,220.00	\$7.32	\$75,396.00	\$8.47	\$87,241.00
5	5	EA	8" X 8" M.J. Tee D.I. less accessories,	\$173.33	\$866.65	\$116.35	\$581.75	\$120.42	\$602.20
6	2	EA	8" X 6" M.J. Tee D.I. less accessories	\$150.93	\$301.86	\$96.52	\$193.04	\$103.60	\$207.20
7	1	EA	8" X 6" M.J. Reducer D.I. less accessories	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$44.87	\$44.87	\$51.60	\$51.60
8	12	EA	8" X 45° M.J. Bend D.I. less accessories	\$100.80	\$1,209.60	\$63.13	\$757.56	\$65.34	\$784.08
9	4	EA	8" X 22.5° M.J. Bend D.I. less accessories	\$99.20	\$396.80	\$61.57	\$246.28	\$70.80	\$283.20
10	10	EA	8" X 11.25° M.J. Bend D.I. less accessories	\$93.87	\$938.70	\$56.35	\$563.50	\$70.80	\$708.00
11	29	EA	8" M.J. RW Gate Valve less accessories	\$743.74	\$21,568.46	\$726.67	\$21,073.43	\$780.00	\$22,620.00
12	17	EA	6" M.J. RW Gate Valve less accessories, but including bonnet box w/lid,	\$497.87	\$8,463.79		\$8,110.99	\$556.089	\$9,453.60
13	1	EA	8" M.J. Cap D.I. less accessories	\$53.87	\$53.87	\$34.96	\$34.96	\$45.02	\$45.02
14	15	EA	Fire Hydrants, 4'-6" Bury w/6" M.J. Shoe and accessories, Including 8" X 6" D.I.M.J. Tee w/Accys, retainer joint 8", retainer joint 6", 6" C-900 DR-18 PVC Pipe, 6" MJ RW Gate Valve w/Accys, retainer joint 6", Bonnet Box, Duc Lug Kits, 3/4" tie rods, and No. 5 rebar anchor and as shown on Detail 1/C5.5	\$2,480.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,363.30	\$35,449.50	\$2,723.74	\$40,856.10
15	7	EA	6" Mega Lug Kits, with accessories	\$36.11	\$252.77	\$35.11	\$245.77	\$35.76	\$250.40
16	111	EA	8" Mega Lug kits, with accessories	\$49.65	\$5,511.15	\$47.52	\$5,274.72	\$44.10	\$4,895.10
17	5	EA	Pipe Joint Soap (5 gal)	\$59.74	\$298.70	\$59.75	\$298.75	\$18.66	\$93.30
18	11	EA	6" X 1000' Detectable Tape water	\$63.47	\$698.17	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$660.00
19	20	EA	Safety Hard Hat,	\$12.49	\$249.80	\$8.49	\$169.80	\$6.00	\$120.00
20	20	EA	Safety Vest	\$30.48	\$609.60	\$17.15	\$343.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
21	90	EA	3/4" Water Service of 8" water line with all accessories as shown in Detail 1/C 5.3. (everything from saddle to last adapter inside the plastic box)	\$174.42	\$15,697.80	\$192.58	\$17,332.20	\$360.48	\$32,443.20
22	7	EA	3/4" Water Service of 6" water line with all accessories as shown in Detail 1/C 5.3 (everything from saddle to last adapter inside the plastic box)	\$159.30	\$1,115.10	\$181.81	\$1,272.67	\$301.05	\$2,107.35
23	93	EA	3/4" Backflow Prreventor with all accessories including, but not limited to, adapter copper 3/4" male, ball valve 3/4" Brass, Nipple 3/4" X closed Brass, Pressure Regulator 3/4" Threaded Brass, Dual Check Valve 3/4" Brass, Meter Box w/snap in Lid	\$257.65	\$24,992.05	\$173.31	\$16,811.07	\$73.64	\$7,143.30
24	16,000	L.F.	3/4" Type K Soft Copper 100' (For Yardlines)	\$4.31	\$68,960.00	\$3.98	\$63,680.00	\$3.88	\$62,080.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$267,978.67 \$251,354.86 **			***\$2	69732.49	
Error in			e Unit Pricing/Vendor Will Honor Price						

***Error in Subtotal for the Differece of \$ 6,607.97

LB 9/19/11	APPROVED BY (SIGNATURE)	APPROVED BY (PRINT)		
	DEPARTMENT	DATE		